
SUPERIOR COURT CRIMINAL STATUS CALENDAR - JUDGE NORRIS - 02/20/2026 AT 9:00 AM

February 20, 2026 09:00AM

Judge: ERIC W. NORRIS

CR SUPERIOR COURT CRIMINAL

1.) SU23CR0383-EWN STATE OF GEORGIA vs. AMANDA KARELL SMOAK
Offense Date: 1/27/2023 DOB: 6/23/1996

Attorney
Attorney for Defendant JAY K KIM
Attorney for State BRIAN  DILLE
BONDSMAN BOND AMT BOND DATE
SMOAK, AMANDA $65.00 2/27/2023

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

2.) SU24CR0757-EWN STATE OF GEORGIA vs. ESMERALDA IVONNE DIAZ AVILEZ
Offense Date: 12/17/2022 DOB: 10/28/1991

Count 1.) CRIMINAL DAMAGE TO PROPERTY IN THE
SECOND DEGREE

Attorney
Attorney for Defendant MEGAN  DEMPSEY
Attorney for State JOHN R. AMERSON
BONDSMAN BOND AMT BOND DATE
MONTANO, RAUL $133.00 12/19/2002

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

3.) SU24CR0993-EWN STATE OF GEORGIA vs. ITREZ VANDROS NELMS
Offense Date: 10/20/2023 DOB: 1/5/1991

Count 1.) DRIVING WHILE LICENSE SUSPENDED FEL -
4TH OR SUBSE

Attorney
Attorney for Defendant JAY K KIM
Attorney for State JOHN R. AMERSON
BONDSMAN BOND AMT BOND DATE
DOUBLE O BONDING COMPANY, $1,850.00 10/20/2023

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
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4.) SU25CR0157-EWN STATE OF GEORGIA vs. ROBERT LEE BOLTON
Offense Date: 12/18/2024 DOB: 5/19/1988

Count 1.) FLEEING/ATTEMPTING ELUDE AN OFFICER
FOR FELONY
Count 2.) RECKLESS DRIVING
Count 3.) OBSTRUCTION OF OFFICERS-MISD
Count 4.) DRIVING WHILE LICENSE SUSPENDED OR
REVOKED
Count 5.) SPEEDING

Attorney
Attorney for State KALKI  YALAMANCHILI
Attorney for Defendant MEGAN  DEMPSEY
BONDSMAN BOND AMT BOND DATE
ATHENS BONDING COMPANY, $20,572.00 12/18/2024

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

5.) SU25CR0304-EWN STATE OF GEORGIA vs. CHRISTINA MICHELLE HENDERSON
Offense Date: 12/27/2024 DOB: 2/11/1999

Count 1.) POSSESSION OF A SCHEDULE II
CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE

Attorney
Attorney for State KALKI  YALAMANCHILI
Attorney for Defendant CHRISTOPHER M BLANCHARD
BONDSMAN BOND AMT BOND DATE
BOND JAMES BOND INC, $1,300.00 1/7/2025

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

6.) SU25CR0390-EWN STATE OF GEORGIA vs. DEVIN JOSEPH JACKSON
Offense Date: 3/25/2025 DOB: 6/23/1991

Count 1.) AGGRAVATED ASSAULT
Count 2.) BATTERY-MISD
Count 3.) SIMPLE BATTERY

Attorney
Attorney for Defendant MEGAN  DEMPSEY
Attorney for State JOHN R. AMERSON
BONDSMAN BOND AMT BOND DATE
BOND JAMES BOND INC, $5,700.00 4/23/2025

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
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7.) SU25CR0527-EWN STATE OF GEORGIA vs. CORA BREANNA KEARNEY
Offense Date: 4/15/2025 DOB: 8/28/1997

Count 1.) AGGRAVATED ASSAULT
Count 2.) BATTERY - FAMILY VIOLENCE (1ST
OFFENSE)

Attorney
Attorney for Defendant JAY K KIM
Attorney for State JOHN R. AMERSON
BONDSMAN BOND AMT BOND DATE
JKEARNEY, CORA BREANNA $130.00 7/8/2025

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

8.) SU25CR0588-EWN STATE OF GEORGIA vs. AMBER DAWN EBERHARD
Offense Date: 6/7/2022 DOB: 10/31/1984

Count 1.) POSSESSION OF METHAMPHETAMINE
Count 2.) POSSESSION OF A SCHEDULE IV
CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE

Attorney
Attorney for State JOHN R. AMERSON
Attorney for Defendant MEGAN  DEMPSEY
BONDSMAN BOND AMT BOND DATE
EBERHARD, AMBER $0.00 6/8/2022

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

9.) SU25CR0715-EWN STATE OF GEORGIA vs. MARTAVIOUS LAMAR HEARD
Offense Date: 3/13/2025 DOB: 5/12/1997

Count 1.) THEFT BY SHOPLIFTING - FELONY
Attorney
Attorney for Defendant MEGAN  DEMPSEY
Attorney for State BRIAN  DILLE
BONDSMAN BOND AMT BOND DATE
BOND JAMES BOND INC, $1,300.00 8/23/2025

CoDefendant: RACHEL MARIE SMITH

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
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10.) SU25CR0816-EWN STATE OF GEORGIA vs. GINGER PAIGE WALL
Offense Date: 2/21/2025 DOB: 5/25/1971

Count 1.) DEPOSIT ACCOUNT FRAUD (BAD CHECKS)
$1500 OR MORE (
Count 2.) DEPOSIT ACCOUNT FRAUD (BAD CHECKS)
NO MORE THAN $1

Attorney
Attorney for State BRIAN  DILLE
Attorney for Defendant MARK M. WIGGINS
BONDSMAN BOND AMT BOND DATE
ATHENS BONDING COMPANY, $2,950.00 6/3/2025

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

11.) SU25CR0918-EWN STATE OF GEORGIA vs. JOSHUA MICHAEL CLARK
Offense Date: 5/17/2024 DOB: 1/25/1978

Count 1.) POSSESSION OF METHAMPHETAMINE
Count 2.) CRIMINAL TRESPASS
Count 3.) POSSESSION OF DRUG RELATED OBJECTS/
EQUIPMENT

Attorney
Attorney for Defendant MEGAN  DEMPSEY
Attorney for State KALKI  YALAMANCHILI
BONDSMAN BOND AMT BOND DATE
CLARK, JOSHUA $26.00 4/19/2025

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

12.) SU25CR1111-EWN STATE OF GEORGIA vs. CHRISTINA MICHELLE HENDERSON
Offense Date: 1/26/2024 DOB: 2/11/1999

Count 1.) CONVICTED FELON/1ST OFFENDER
ATTEMPTED PURCHASE FA

Attorney
Attorney for Defendant MICHAEL  BROOKS
Attorney for State JOHN R. AMERSON
BONDSMAN BOND AMT BOND DATE
PRINCE, CARL LLOYD $2,500.00 2/5/2024

CoDefendant: MARCUS BRADLEY DAVIS

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
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13.) SU25CR1192-EWN STATE OF GEORGIA vs. LOGAN ALEXANDER MARCHANT
Offense Date: 5/14/2023 DOB: 4/11/1999

Count 1.) THEFT OF LOST OR MISLAID PROPERTY -
FELONY

Attorney
Attorney for State BRIAN  DILLE
BONDSMAN BOND AMT BOND DATE
ATHENS BONDING COMPANY, $5,700.00 6/4/2023

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
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Name Case Number Item#
BOLTON, ROBERT LEE SU25CR0157-EWN 4
CLARK, JOSHUA MICHAEL SU25CR0918-EWN 11
DIAZ AVILEZ, ESMERALDA IVONNE SU24CR0757-EWN 2
EBERHARD, AMBER DAWN SU25CR0588-EWN 8
HEARD, MARTAVIOUS LAMAR SU25CR0715-EWN 9
HENDERSON, CHRISTINA MICHELLE SU25CR0304-EWN 5
HENDERSON, CHRISTINA MICHELLE SU25CR1111-EWN 12
JACKSON, DEVIN JOSEPH SU25CR0390-EWN 6
KEARNEY, CORA BREANNA SU25CR0527-EWN 7
MARCHANT, LOGAN ALEXANDER SU25CR1192-EWN 13
NELMS, ITREZ VANDROS SU24CR0993-EWN 3
SMOAK, AMANDA KARELL SU23CR0383-EWN 1
WALL, GINGER PAIGE SU25CR0816-EWN 10
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